Ardleigh Green Infants

Benhurst Primary

Brady Primary

Branfil Primary

Broadford Primary

Clockhouse Primary **

Concordia Academy

Crowlands Primary

Crownfield Infants

Dame Tipping CE Primary

Drapers' Brookside Infants

Drapers' Maylands Primary

Drapers' Pyrgo Priory

Elm Park Primary

Engayne Primary

Gidea Park Primary

Hacton Primary ***

Harold Court Primary

Harold Wood Primary

Harrow Lodge Primary School

Hilldene Primary

Hylands Primary

La Salette Catholic Primary

Langtons Infants

Mead Primary

Nelmes Primary

Newtons Primary

Oasis Academy Pinewood

Parklands Primary

Parsonage Farm Primary

Rainham Village Primary

Rise Park Infants

Places Avaliable

o
o

[=2]
o

60

60

20

20

20

920

920

15

60

60

30

60

920

60

87

60

920

60

920

920

30

60

920

60

60

60

120

60

60

920

Total Number of Preferences

Expressed (1 - 6)

S
~N

0

168

127

219

219

299

260

201

195

29

140

99

78

180

159

384

284

151

218

198

162

251

78

137

198

301

96

93

271

107

161

170

Total Number of Places Offered

o
o

(2]
o

60

60

85

91

20

20

920

11

54

48

27

60

75

60

88

51

920

60

81

920

30

47

920

60

60

56

120

60

60

88

Education Health & Care Plan

(EHCP)

Primary Admissions Details for September 2024

Looked After Children

(Initial Allocations as of 16 April 2024)

g

2 @

E %) g'

O£ &

s 5 &

%] wv (%]
1 0 23 0
1 0 19 0
1 0 12 1
1 0 23 0
0 0 22 0
2 1 32 0
0 0 24 1
0 0 20 0
0 0 20 0
0 0 2 0
0 0 23 0
0 0 26 0
0 0 9 0
0 0 27 0
0 0 28 0
1 1 28 0
1 0 17 0
0 0 15 0
2 0 20 2
0 0 21 0
0 0 25 0
0 0 18 0
0 0 11 0
1 0 8 0
1 0 27 0
1 0 22 0
0 0 12 0
0 0 15 0
0 0 26 0
1 0 27 0
0 0 13 1
2 0 20 0

Priority Area Places

24

20

13

Distance Places

(=2}
v

w
~N

46

36

57

55

65

68

69

32

47

30

66

35

66

38

53

72

19

33

60

37

45

28

87

30

46

60

Allocated Places *

o

1st Preferences Offered

[+]
w

49

59

50

73

20

79

85

83

10

47

a5

27

57

67

59

80

39

83

57

75

72

30

37

84

59

53

41

98

55

56

69

2nd Preferences Offered

a

3rd Preferences Offered

[y

4th - 6th Preferences Offered

o

Furthest Distance Taken at Initial
Allocation in KM's (Straight line

distance) Rounded to 3 decimal points

1.032

N/A

2.174

6.128

N/A

0.689

1.693

6.101

2.179

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1.568

N/A

0.672

4.304

N/A

1.378

0.651

N/A

1.700

N/A

N/A

N/A

1.298

N/A

N/A

N/A

6.304

1.995

N/A



[

]

i

®

>

<

"

o

o

©

=

Scargill Infants 60

Scotts Primary 60

Squirrels Heath Infants 90

St Alban's RC Primary 30

St Edward's CE VA Primary ** 90

St Joseph's RC Primary 60

St Mary's Catholic Primary 60

St Patrick's Catholic Primary 60

St Peter's Catholic Primary 60

St Ursula's RC Primary 60

Suttons Primary 60

The James Oglethorpe Primary 60

The Mawney School 920

The RJ Mitchell Primary 30

Towers Infants 20

Upminster Infants ** 20

Whybridge Infants 920
Totals 3402

Total Number of Preferences

Expressed (1 - 6)

[y

22

256

262

73

172

123

163

106

131

147

188

189

235

85

373

289

162

9116

Total Number of Places Offered

v
v

[=2]
o

20

19

91

a7

60

56

46

60

57

60

920

23

920

91

82

3259

Primary Admissions Details for September 2024
(Initial Allocations as of 16 April 2024)

Education Health & Care Plan

(EHCP)

35

Looked After Children

[y

0

19

Social / Medical

o

Siblings

w
o

N
w

26

10

17

26

24

19

13

17

22

23

20

36

31

13

991

Staff Pupils

o

Priority Area Places

57

Distance Places

N
N

w
~N

46

74

21

35

33

33

42

35

36

69

17

52

55

59

2072

Allocated Places *

N

17

76

1st Preferences Offered

(%)
N

60

59

18

82

43

54

41

43

58

50

52

86

16

90

91

72

2918

2nd Preferences Offered

10

4

188

3rd Preferences Offered

o

51

4th - 6th Preferences Offered

o

26

Furthest Distance Taken at Initial
Allocation in KM's (Straight line
distance) Rounded to 3 decimal points

N/A

0.804

N/A

N/A

2.391

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3.847

1.404

N/A

0.800

1.017

N/A

* The LA have a statutory responsibility to ensure every child has a school place for September 2024. Where we cannot offer a school listed as a preference, we will allocate a place at the

closest school to the home address with a vacancy after all other offers have been made, this is the allocated school.

** The last child offered a place at the school under the distance criteria was a twin, the LA have therefore also offered the other twin a place

*** A child had the school named in a EHCP after all offers had been made



