Primary Admissions Details for September 2024

(Initial Allocations as of 16 April 2024)

	Places Avaliable	Total Number of Preferences Expressed (1 - 6)	Total Number of Places Offered	Education Health & Care Plan (EHCP)	Looked After Children	Social / Medical	Siblings	Staff Pupils	Priority Area Places	Distance Places	Allocated Places *	1st Preferences Offered	2nd Preferences Offered	3rd Preferences Offered	4th - 6th Preferences Offered	Furthest Distance Taken at Initial Allocation in KM's (Straight line distance) Roundedto 3 decimal points
Ardleigh Green Infants	90	407	90	1	1	0	23	0	-	65	0	83	6	1	0	1.032
Benhurst Primary	60	168	60	0	1	0	19	0	-	37	3	49	5	2	1	N/A
Brady Primary	60	127	60	0	1	0	12	1	-	46	0	59	0	1	0	2.174
Branfil Primary	60	219	60	0	1	0	23	0	-	36	0	50	10	0	0	6.128
Broadford Primary	90	219	85	2	0	0	22	0	-	57	4	73	4	3	1	N/A
Clockhouse Primary **	90	299	91	1	2	1	32	0	-	55	0	90	1	0	0	0.689
Concordia Academy	90	260	90	0	0	0	24	1	-	65	0	79	8	0	3	1.693
Crowlands Primary	90	201	90	2	0	0	20	0	-	68	0	85	4	1	0	6.101
Crownfield Infants	90	195	90	1	0	0	20	0	-	69	0	83	5	2	0	2.179
Dame Tipping CE Primary	15	29	11	0	0	0	2	0	-	9	0	10	1	0	0	N/A
Drapers' Brookside Infants	60	140	54	2	0	0	23	0	24	1	4	47	3	0	0	N/A
Drapers' Maylands Primary	60	99	48	0	0	0	26	0	20	2	0	45	3	0	0	N/A
Drapers' Pyrgo Priory	30	78	27	1	0	0	9	0	13	4	0	27	0	0	0	N/A
Elm Park Primary	60	180	60	1	0	0	27	0	-	32	0	57	2	1	0	1.568
Engayne Primary	90	159	75	0	0	0	28	0	-	47	0	67	5	2	1	N/A
Gidea Park Primary	60	384	60	0	1	1	28	0	-	30	0	59	0	1	0	0.672
Hacton Primary ***	87	284	88	4	1	0	17	0	-	66	0	80	6	1	1	4.304
Harold Court Primary	60	151	51	0	0	0	15	0	-	35	1	39	7	1	3	N/A
Harold Wood Primary	90	218	90	0	2	0	20	2	-	66	0	83	5	1	1	1.378
Harrow Lodge Primary School	60	198	60	1	0	0	21	0	-	38	0	57	2	1	0	0.651
Hilldene Primary	90	162	81	1	0	0	25	0	-	53	2	75	3	1	0	N/A
Hylands Primary	90	251	90	0	0	0	18	0	-	72	0	72	11	5	2	1.700
La Salette Catholic Primary	30	78	30	0	0	0	11	0	-	19	0	30	0	0	0	N/A
Langtons Infants	60	137	47	0	1	0	8	0	-	33	5	37	1	3	1	N/A
Mead Primary	90	198	90	1	1	0	27	0	-	60	1	84	2	2	1	N/A
Nelmes Primary	60	301	60	0	1	0	22	0	-	37	0	59	1	0	0	1.298
Newtons Primary	60	96	60	0	0	0	12	0	-	45	3	53	3	1	0	N/A
Oasis Academy Pinewood	60	93	56	2	0	0	15	0	-	28	11	41	3	1	0	N/A
Parklands Primary	120	271	120	0	0	0	26	0	-	87	7	98	12	3	0	N/A
Parsonage Farm Primary	60	107	60	2	1	0	27	0	-	30	0	55	3	2	0	6.304
Rainham Village Primary	60	161	60	0	0	0	13	1	-	46	0	56	4	0	0	1.995
Rise Park Infants	90	170	88	0	2	0	20	0	-	60	6	69	8	1	4	N/A

Primary Admissions Details for September 2024

(Initial Allocations as of 16 April 2024)

	Places Avaliable	Total Number of Preferences Expressed (1 - 6)	Total Number of Places Offered	Education Health & Care Plan (EHCP)	Looked After Children	Social / Medical	Siblings	Staff Pupils	Priority Area Places	Distance Places	Allocated Places *	1st Preferences Offered	2nd Preferences Offered	3rd Preferences Offered	4th - 6th Preferences Offered	Furthest Distance Taken at Initial Allocation in KM's (Straight line distance) Roundedto 3 decimal points
Scargill Infants	60	122	55	0	1	0	30	0	-	22	2	52	1	0	0	N/A
Scotts Primary	60	256	60	0	0	0	23	0	-	37	0	60	0	0	0	0.804
Squirrels Heath Infants	90	262	90	1	0	0	26	0	-	46	17	59	6	5	3	N/A
St Alban's RC Primary	30	73	19	0	1	0	10	0	-	8	0	18	0	1	0	N/A
St Edward's CE VA Primary **	90	172	91	0	0	0	17	0	-	74	0	82	6	2	1	2.391
St Joseph's RC Primary	60	123	47	0	0	0	26	0	-	21	0	43	3	1	0	N/A
St Mary's Catholic Primary	60	163	60	1	0	0	24	0	-	35	0	54	4	2	0	N/A
St Patrick's Catholic Primary	60	106	56	0	0	0	19	0	-	33	4	41	10	1	0	N/A
St Peter's Catholic Primary	60	131	46	0	0	0	13	0	-	33	0	43	3	0	0	N/A
St Ursula's RC Primary	60	147	60	1	0	0	17	0	-	42	0	58	2	0	0	N/A
Suttons Primary	60	188	57	0	0	0	22	0	-	35	0	50	5	1	1	N/A
The James Oglethorpe Primary	60	189	60	1	0	0	23	0	-	36	0	52	8	0	0	3.847
The Mawney School	90	235	90	1	0	0	20	0	-	69	0	86	3	0	1	1.404
The RJ Mitchell Primary	30	85	23	0	0	0	6	0	-	17	0	16	5	1	1	N/A
Towers Infants	90	373	90	2	0	0	36	0	-	52	0	90	0	0	0	0.800
Upminster Infants **	90	289	91	2	1	0	31	2	-	55	0	91	0	0	0	1.017
Whybridge Infants	90	162	82	4	0	0	13	0	-	59	6	72	4	0	0	N/A
Totals	3402	9116	3259	35	19	2	991	7	57	2072	76	2918	188	51	26	

^{*} The LA have a statutory responsibility to ensure every child has a school place for September 2024. Where we cannot offer a school listed as a preference, we will allocate a place at the closest school to the home address with a vacancy after all other offers have been made, this is the allocated school.

^{**} The last child offered a place at the school under the distance criteria was a twin, the LA have therefore also offered the other twin a place

^{***} A child had the school named in a EHCP after all offers had been made